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CONFIDENTIAL RECORD SHEET
REGISTRATION SERVICE
BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

Date _October 20, 1988

Full name ____ ANTHONY MICHAEL SANTINI

o . (no initials if you can possibly get full name)
ITTEEI0L TRNEIREE A

Social Security Number

raaress N
. -y ¥AH
“ ,-’:--. * ~'.1‘ .

3 .

City Riverdale .. .- Siate :Marvland ZiP Coda _20737

Date of 3irth 12/24748 : (This is important and should be exact.)
Approximate age (To be used ONLY when date of birth is not known.)
Religion ___Roman Catholic Nationality United States

Oczupation Securitv Guard

ZAucation Not available

Weight 300 1lbs Height __6'1" Race _White

Color of nair Black Color of eyes __Brown

Outsianding characteristics or interests ___Beard, medium complexion

Oune girl ;
Marriad or single _Married Children __Eive One son ;
(Mumoper, 2ges. and names, i pessibia)

Scouting cennezlions:

Pack/Troop 252 Riverdale, Maryland WL, SA current i
Unit Nao. City State Pasition Date ragistared Dalea resigned

Special rezognition District Award of Merit

Suspanded or denied regisiration for following rezsons: Child sexual abuse

SP=C 1FY TAZ FACTS WHICH LZAD YOU 7O RZCOMMEND DENIAL OF fi RATION. AND

LIST ATTACHZID SUPPORTING DOCUMINTS (STATT OMNLY KNQWN F 10T RUMOR,
CQf\'u::'LD" OR SPZTULATION): @Q’V\Ai
CUNFIDENTIAL NOTED Signad

S\.OUI EXETUTIVE
OCT 261988 APR 28 1989
F. STARQN JOSEPHL ANGLIM

Coun-il _Nacional Capital Area
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National Capital Area Council

Boy Scouts of America
9190 Wisconsin Avenue, 8ethesaa, Maryland 20814-3897 + 301 530-9360

Z/

February 19, 1991

Mr. Anthoni M| irtini
iverdale, ryland 20737

Dear Tony:

In support to our telephone conversation of this afternocon, this letter
will serve to officially inform you that approval has been granted allowing
you to again register with the Boy Scouts of America. Toward this end, I am
enclosing an Adult Application form for your use.

We are pleased that this has finally been resolved, with all of the
issues and concerns ncw a thing of the past.

I know that Fr. Jacobs and the leadership of Trocp 252, St. Bernard's
Church, are looking forward to your return to Scouting, and the goed you can
do for the youth of the Parish. As you realize, there are a lot of pecole
counting on you.

Wishing you the very best in all of your future endeavors, I am,

LEH: kpp
Encl.
cc: Nicholas A. Adams, District Commissioner, Patuxent District

Ron L. Carroll, Scout Executive

Norman L. Ccoper, District Chairman, Patuxent District

Paul I. Ernst, Director, National Registration & Statistical Service

William C. Evans, Vice Prasident, District Operations

Donald G. Fornoff, Senior District Executive, Patuxent District

Rev. Harry W. Jacobs, St. Bernard's Church

Lee Jennings, Assistant Scoutmaster

B. H. Powell, Patuxent District

Con D. Silard, Jr., Council Commissioner

Dottie Strong, Patuxent District

Dr. Theomas E. Weir, Vice President-Membership/Relationships

Serving the vouth of the greater Wasmngton. J C. area.

A United Way Memoer Agency N

Unrea Wav ot the Nanonai Capnal Area + _ried Wav of Caivert County, MO « Chanes County, M0 CFC + :Jnwea Way of Chanes County. MO

United Way of Culceoer /A + Uniteg ~Vav 3t Sregancx Counry. MO + Aappanannock Unites ‘Wav Sregencxsourg. JA + lUmited Wav of St Marv s Sounty, MO
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National Capital Area Council

Boy Scouts of America
9190 Wisconsin Avenue, Bethesda, Maryiand 20814-3897 « 301 530-9360

January 23, 1991

Mr. Paul I. Ernst

Director

Registration and Statistical Service
Boy Scouts of America

1325 Walnut Hill Lane

P.0. Box 152079

Irving, Texas 75015-2079

PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL SUBJECT: Anthony Michael Santini

Dear Paul:

OQur Director of Field Service, Laurence E. Houghtaling, has informed me
of details relative to Anthony Michael Santini and based on his recommendation,
I am delighted to recommend the reinstatement of Tony Santini.

Please call if you have additional questions or want support material from
us. In the meantime, I remain

Respectfully,

Tt

Ron L. Carroll
Scout Executive

RLC: ibp P

)
cc: Laurence E. Houghtaling, Director of Field Service Qw#{Il
David I. Sharp, Area Director //q
p =‘/¢,‘V/

Serving tne voutn of the Graater Wasnington. 2 C area.

A United Wav Member Agency ~ R .

Unitea Wav o* “he Nanonal Capral Area * Unnteg ‘Nav 3t Caivert County MO + Charles County. MD CFC » ‘Jmitag Way of Chartes County, MO .

Unitea Way 2* Cuipecer VA ¢+ United Way of “-edencx County, ‘40 « Rappanannock United Way, Freqencksourg, VA * Umitea Way of St ‘Mary s County. M0
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AEADY FOR FILE
JAN 2 4 1991
-ty

January 24, 1391
3

r. Charles D. Ball
Assistant Regional Director

Northeast egion

PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL SUBJECT: ANTHONY MICHAEL SAMTINI

Dear Charlie:

After your phone call of January 23, I again reviewed the file of Mr.

Santini. I discovered that there i3 apparently some material in our £ile that
you never received. One of these articles which playved a crucial part in our
decision is the report of the committee which reviewed this man's record.

I am encloging a copy of the report which was ziven. This material was one
that helped to lead to the decision which David Park made and which I conveyed
to the council. You received a copy of ay letter.

D0 not hesitate to call me 1f we should discuss :this further.

Sincerely,

Paul Ermst, Director
Registration and Statistical Service

bg

Zaclosure

CONF028040



January 14, 1991

ERIN ORILEY

“r. Laurence Z. Toughtaling
Diractor of Field Service
e

National Capiral Area Council, Ho. 32

PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL SUBJECT: ANTHCNY MICHAEL SANTINI

Dear Larry:

I appreciated your telaphone call of January 11, concerning this particular
case. I had refarred this to Mr. David Park, our lesal counselor, for help
a response.

I have now received a resgponse from Mr. Park !ndicating that i the couneil
axecutlive will vouch for Santini, then he can be let back In. Ue fael that

in

you need to make certain that your research has been complete enough that you

fael that no further incidences will occur that could cause trouble for the
3oy Scouts of America.

Please do not hesitate to cootact m=e 1f you have any questions concerning

thls. If you desire to register Mr. Santini, please contact me g0 that I camn

note this in gy £1lle.

Sincerely,

Paul Brmnat, Oirsctor
Registracion and Statiatical Service

g

cct Northeast Region
Rounie Carroll, Counecil 32

CONF028041
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BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

National Office
1325 West Walnut Hill Lane
PO. Box 152079, Irving, Texas 75015-2079

214-380-2000
December 7, 1990
SUBJECT: ANTHONY MICHAEL SANTINI
//—7 - P’ja—-—-.
From: Paul Ernst, S108 QJ/JQ,A/"’
To: favid Park, S400

I am giving you the entire file to look at related to Mr. Santini's
registration. The National Capital Area Council has recommended that he be

reinstated.

There are very detailed notes of the Review Committee included in their letter
of November 29, 1990. I hope you will review this and give me your opiniaon on

the reinstatement to active registration.

ag L
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December 7,

SUBJECT:
From:

To:

1990

BEC 111990
A. GRAVES

ANTHONY MICHAEL SANTINI
Paul Ernst, S108

David Park, S400

I am giving yvou the entire file to look at related to Mr. Santini's

registration.

reinstated.

There are very detailed notes of the Review Committee included in their
I hope you will review this and give me your opinion on

of November 29,
the reinstatement to active registration.

" ag

1990.

The National Capital Area Council has recommended that he be

letter

[
o
R

@
1
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National Capital Area Council

Boy Scouts of America
9190 Wisconsin Avenue, Bethesda, Maryland 20814-3897 « 301 530-8360

Y/,,

November 30, 1990

Mr. Paul I. Ernst
Director of Registration
National Office

Boy Scouts of America
1324 Walnut Hill Lane
P.0. Box 152079

Irving, Texas 75015-2079

Re: Anthony Michael Santini
Dear Paul:

You will recall chat there has been quite a bit of correspondence
regarding the suspension of Mr. Santini's registration with the BSA.

Following a thorough investigation, it is our opinion and recommen-
dation that Mr. Santini's file be closed, and that he once again be allowed
to register with the 3SA. The enclosed letter and supporting documenta-
tion speaks to our findings.

If you have any questions, please feel free to give me a call.
Thanking vou for your consideration and cooperatioun, I am,

[ s

Sincerely,

Laure E. Houghtgling
Directgr of Field dervice

Encl.

LEH/me

cc: Earle P. Brown, Council President
Paul R. Davis, Jr., Scout Executive
William C. Evans, Vice President - District Operacions
Con D. Silard, Jr., Council Commissioner
Thomas E. Weir, Vice President - Membership/Relationships

Serving the ,outn of the greatsr Wasnington = C. area.

A Unitad Wav Member Agency
United 'Way 3! the Nationai Caoita Arsa * .-~ ~80 'Wav of Caivert County, MO + Chanes County, MO CFC « United Wav at Charies County, *0 -
Unitea Wav =r Culbeper. /A + Umiteg Way = “-edencx County, MO + Aappanannock United ‘Way. 7-edencxsourg, YA + United Way of St *ary s Counry. MD
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POST QFFICE 80X 842 RIVERDALE, MARYLAND 20737

THE REV. THOMAS £.WEIR, Pn. 0., DIRECTOR (3a1) g27-aas4

November 238, 1980

Mr. Paul I. Ernst
Director of Registration
National Ofice

Boy Scouts of America
1324 Walnut Hill Lane

P. O. Box 152079

Irving, Texas 75015-2073

Dear Mr. Ernst;

The undersigned ad hoc committee of the National Capital Area Council, Boy Scouts of America
met with Mr. Anthony M. Santini at the Marriott Scout Service Center on the evening of November 8, 1930,
in accordance with the letter (copy appended) from Laurence E. Houghtaling, Director of Field Service,
National Capital Area Council, Boy Scouts of America dated October 20, 1990, Also present at Mr. Santini’s
request were B. H. Powell, Patuxent District Training Chair, Mrs. Dottie Strong, District Cub Leader Training
Chair and Scoutmaster Lee Jennings.

At the beginning of the interview, the committee informed Mr. Santini that we were autharized ta
review his application on behalf of the Council and recommend (a) that his registration be reinstated, (b)
that he not be reinstated or (c) that the decision be postponed. He was also informed that the final decision
on reinstatement would be made by the National Council. Mr. Santini agreed to proceed within these limits.
The committee assured Mr. Santini that his distinguished record as a Scouter and as a public servant was
not in question. If details of his achievements and commendations are required, the committee can furnish
substantial documentation.

The committee explored three specific areas of interest:

1. The accusation by Mr. Santini’'s _-that when she was sixteen he

sexually molested her.

2. The charge of assault against Mr. Santini filed by - the former |G

3. The charge of telephone harassment preferred b— Mr. Santini's

supervisor in the Federal Protective Service.
The committee’s findings are as follows:

1. Child molestation. The committee is convinced that Mr. Santini was the victim of misuse by -

CONF028046



-of the comprehensive protection provided by the Maryland child protection laws. Specifically, it
appears that she used the accusation in her efforts to circumvent reasonabie [ NI The state
did not find Mr. Santini culpable; there was not enough evidence to warrant his appearance before a grand

jury.

The committee agrees with the state that Mr. Santini was not culpable in the matter of child
molestation.

2. Assauit. The charge of assault was filed subsequent to an incident which occurred in the facilities
Bernard’'s Church in Riverdale, Maryland, the Chartered Partner for Trcop 252 and Pack 252.
then church athietic director, had nailed shut the door between the Scout room and the gym, to

prevemme Scouts and Cubs, although Troop and Pack had permission to use the gym.
When a Den Mother with more than twenty-five years of experience, complained tofJjjjjj
Hhe was abusive to her. She asked Mr. Santini for help. When he began to remove the nails in the
oor, onfronted him, brushed against Mr. Santini, and Mr. Santini grabbed him by the
lapels. No blows were exchanged. charged Mr. Santini with assauit, but did not appear in court

when the case was called, and the charges were dropped. Father Harry W. Jacobs, Associate
Pastor/Moderator of St. Bernard’s fully supports Mr. Santini.

The office of athletic director is an elective volunteer position responsible to the Church’s Athletic
Association. Shortly after the incident, as not reelected and left the position. The committee
believes that das not serious in making this charge, but intended only to embarrass Mr. Santini.

3. Telephone harassment. Mr. Santini admits making a harassing telephone calil to_
According to Mr. Santini, the conflict with originated with the latter's resentment of Mr. Santini’s
advocacy of blacks when the latter was senior shop steward of Local 1733, American Federation of
Government Workers. The call at issue was made after a number of anonymous telephone calls believed
to be frcm_to Mr. Santini, his family and others, the tenor of which was that Mr. Santini was "dead
meat.” Mr. Santini responded in kind, only to find tha had anticipated the cail and arranged for
a trace. The court awarded Mr. Santini three years of probation on condition that he seek counseling. Mr.
Santini has satisfied afl terms of his probation, including counseling.

The committee feels it is important to note that on several occasions ”oﬂowed Mr. Santini
to his part time job and taunted him there. Mr. Santini maturely resisted the temptation to respond either
verbally or physically to this threat.

The committee contacted Mr. James Hooks, President of the union. Mr. Hooks advised that Mr.
Santini has been hounded by for years because Santini had stood up for the rights of blacks
while serving as second Vice-President of the union. He feels early progress towards racial equality is due
in large part to Mr. Santini’s courage in facing entrenched racism.

The committee believes that the charge of telephone harassr o A \ ited
and pursued by to retaliate for Mr. Santini’s union activity. /<C\"\*‘3

With regard to the broader and perhaps more important qu Mr.
Santini’s behavior, the committee notes that although Mr. Santini has a | 2rs
and Scouts, there is no question of his behavior within the Scout Move ng

pointed out that there is no indication that Mr. Santini has ever struck ¢

G. Wickersty, Ph.D. has been Mr. Santini’'s psychotherapi: . ——wusaucn In 1987 by
r. We have Or. Wickersty's written recommendation (copy appended) and have further

CONF028047



discussed his opinions by telephcne. In Mr. Santini’s favor, he points out that in spite cf_
disruptive behavior over an extended period of time, "Mr. Santini has both handled himseif and his family’s
concerns appropriately and with integrity.”

Or. Wickersty recommends that Mr. Santini be reinstated. He feels both Mr. Santini and the Troop
would benefit from the restored relationship.

The committee therefore recommends that the confidential file on Anthony M. Santini be closed and
that the Boy Scouts of America approve Mr. Santini’s Scouter application.

T S Ut

Thomas E. Weir William C. Evans

Vice-President Vice President

National Capital Area Council National Capital Area Council
/—‘1 \//

Goéﬁard’n’qi/’/_‘ Laurence E. Houghtaling

Councit Commissioner Staff Advisor

National Capital Area Council National Capital AreaCouncil

ce: Mr. Earle Palmer Brown, Council President
Mr. Paul R. Davis, Jr., Scout Executive

CONF028048



National Capital Area Council

Boy Scouts of America
919Q Wisconsin Avenue, Sethasqa, Maryland 208143897 « 301 530-3260 October 20, 1990

73N
2

ncini .

Riverdale, Maryland 20737

Dear Tony:

This is in followup to our meeting of October 2, 1990, and telephone

conversation of October 11, 1990, concerming the request for raview of
your regiscracion suspension.

The

7
>
3oard Meeting Room (second floor), Marriocz Scout Service Cencer, 9190

ase be advised that a special council ad-noc committee has been
r

aview this macter. The members of chis committee are:

Thomas Z. Weir, Vice Presidentc - Membership/Relationsnips (Chaairman)

William C. Evans, Vice President - Discricc Operacions
Cou D. Silard, Jr., Council Commissiouer

Laurence EZ. Houghtaling, Direccor of Field Service (Scafif Advisor)

meeting has been scheduled for Thursday, November 3, 1S90

Wisconsin Ave., Bethesda, Maryland.

In additioun to yourseli, you are iavitad o have a maximum of =zhree

additional people present to speak on your benalf. I would suggest :that one

of these individuals be your pyschologisc, Dr. Allan Wickersty.
Please Zeel free o contact me if you have any questions.
Sincerely, /§7
'Cﬁﬁj//_ .
Lauravce Z. Houg
Diree;cr of Field Serrice
LEH/me

ce: Paul R. Davis, Jr., Scout Executive
William C. EZvans, Vice President - District Operations
Con D. Silard, Jr., Council Commissioner
Thomas Z. Weir, Vice Prasident - Membership/Relatiomshipns

Serving (he vaoutn at e Greater Wasnngan. 3.C. area.

A Umtad Wey Memper Agsncy N — .

United ‘Nav of e Mananar Caoial Area + _reten 'Way of Cavert Cauntv. M0 ¢ Zhanes Counw, 40 CFC » Unwea “Vay of Chanes Countv 40
Janea Wav It So.ceocer JA e« ,mieg Nav it Seagencx Cauntv A0 ¢ Raccananrocx Umieq Nav Sregencwsourg. /A ¢ Jawea Nav ot 3t tarv s Jouare 0

(3)
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- Wickerst% & Associltes, Inc.

P.O. Box 646, Bladensburg, MD 20710 301-386-5425

November 8, 1990
Mr. Laurence E. Houghtaling
Director of Field Services
Naticnal Capital Area Council
Boy Scouts of America
9190 Wisconsin Ave.
Bethesda, MD 20814-3897

Dear Mr. Houghtaling,

I am sorry that I am unable to attend the meeting this
evening concerning the Mr. Anthony Santini's relationship with his
troop. As I mentioned, my family will be celebrating my mother and
father-in-law's 50th wedding anniversary in Chicago tommorrew. I
am sure that appropriate professional input during such a meeting
would be very helpful - especially during the give and take of
discussion. On the authorization of Mr. Santini, I am writing this
letter in order to share my opinions.

\ I have known the Santini family since 1987 when he was
referred to me through his cChurch. Mr. Santini began weekly
individual counseling with me at that time. This was precipitated
by a back injury which he suffered at work and which caused a
disturbance in his family relationships. Fundamentally, his
patterns of living and his financial base were all significantly
changed by his inability to work. My cpinion is that this strained
the family's copini iatterns to the breaking point. Often, in such

situations, the begin to act out the tensions within the
famd flare-up on the Jjob. In the Santini family,
Mbegan a long series of disruptive behaviors and
serious accusatiocns. Throughout all of these situations, Mr.
Santini has both handled himself and his family's concerns
appropriately and with integrity. To the best of my knowledge, all
accusations have been dropped. For various periods of time, the
family situation has stabilized and then on occasion, it becomes
chaotic again.

Cverall, Mr. Santini has successfully managed himself and
nis family through significant problem situations over the past
three-plus years. In particular, he has succesfully remained out of
any kind of problem behavior that would reflect negatively on his
activities with the BSA. My opinion is that the conditions for his
current 'cooling oZf' period with BSA have been met and that he is
fit and ready to return to active participation. Therefore, I
recommend him to return to Assistant Scout Master at his troop.

CONF028050
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One of the key factors in my making a recommendaticon is that
his original back injury has not been repaired. 1In the process, he
has been hospitalized a number of times, but he is still in chronic
physical pain. On the positive side, he has taken reponsibility
over handling his appropriate medications (insulin, blood pressure
medicine) and has conquered his inappropriate use of substances to
relieve his pain. ©Nevertheless, he is clearly not in the prime of
physical health and should be considered operating under severe
physical limitations.

My opinion is that both he and the troop would benefit from
Mr. Santini's active participation. BSA is a significant part of
his life and he has much wisdom and experience to share with the
troop.

Please feel free to contact me, if you have any questions or
need additiocnal information.

Maryland Psychologist
License #1360 Psychologist

CONF028051



National Capital Area Council

Boy Scouts of America
9190 Wisconsin Avenue, Bethesda, Maryland 20814-3897 « 301 530-9360

December 5, 1989

Mr. Anthoni M. Santini

Riverdale, Maryland 20737

Dear Tony:

This is in followup to our telephone conversation of last week concerning
your request for reinstatement of registration with the Boy Scouts of America.

As you know, your original registraticn with the BSA was suspended in
October 1988, while allegations of child sexual abuse, brought by I
, were being reviewed. In March of this year, I understand that this
case was "thrown out of court" for insufficient evidence, and that
had moved back home with you and your family. Based on this, you
asked that your registration be reinstated at that time. While checking with
the court on this matter, two other criminal complaints also came o light:

1. January 1986 -~ Assault and Battery. Charges dropped because
Plaintiff did not appear.

2. September -~ Cctober 1987 - Telephone Harassment. Three years
probation and counseling.

These we were not aware of. Although our investigation revealed that the
autnorities found no basis for the child sexual abuse charge, these other
matters indicated extremely poor judgement and a lack of maturity;

circumstances that would cause us to refuse registration with the BSA for
anyone.

I understand that you are, and have been, undergoing therapy regarding
these and other personal and health problems. As I explained during our
meeting in April, and again over the telephone this past week, it is my
personal opinion that much more time is needed before any considerztion cculd
be given for registrzation with the BSA. This was also confirmed in a recent
conversation I had¢ with our National Director of Registration.

Serving tne Youth of Wasmngton, D.C., ang Se Si ing < of Marytand and Vigwua
Member Agency af United Way of the Natonal Capital Ares . .

@ U:t:o Givers Fund: Fradenciadurg / Sootsyrvana / Stafard « lated Way ot Fredencx County, \nc. * gnnea N:y ot Cavert c:m;ym
Danigren Unrted Givers Fund, Inc. * Unrted ‘Way of Culpaper, inc. * Manne Corps O ang Una u

United Way
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M. Anthony M. Santini
Cecamser 5, 1989
Page two

As you and I have discussed, you do have the opticn of appealing this
decision by putting your version of the facts (in written form) supporting
your claim that registration should not be denied. This would then be sent
ta:

| Mr. Samuel A. McCullough
Regional President
Northeast Region
Boy Scouts of America
P.0. Box 350
Dayton, New Jersey 08810

The Regional President will then appoint a committee to review the
information that vou submit. Please keep in mind that any correspondence of
this naturs should be marked "Personal and Confidential".

If there is anything unclear in the procedures that I've outlined, please
fzel free to contact me.

Sincerely,

4.
[ Lauregc; E. Houghtzaliing
’ Direcigr of Field Servic
LEH:kpo

bec: Paul R. Davis, Jr., Scout Executive
/Paul I. Ermnst, Director Registration Service
Rudolph Flythe, Regional Director
David I. Sharp, Area Director
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r. Zacl Zavis

3coul Lxecutiva

Gatlomal Capital Area Counzil, hNo. 82

PEZRSCNAL AND JONFLOZNTIAL SUNTCT:  Anchon7 Michael lantiatl

Dear Paul:

R . -
A2 the 3adove ScoulaT.

Iled {adlormacion sent conc i
3 oW on our Dermanent

.

ae Jdat
-
o

Thaag you £ 2 2
: eviewad with our attormey and

it
Tads case ha
Confidenclal Fil

~—
-
1

T
S

Siacaraly,

Paul Zrast, DBirector
Reglstration Sarvice

erxo

¢ct  Northeas:t Region

CONF028054



Mational Capital Area Council 30y Scouts of America

March 20, 1989

TO: Laure //Ebughtallng, Director of Field Service
FROM: Pau] qé;zs, Jr., Scout EZxecutive

SUBJECT: B.S.A. Confidential file - Anthony M. Santini

The attached letter regarding Anthony Michael Santini was received today. The
letter is self explanatory. As you can see, the 3.S.A. chooses to keep Tony
Sancinl on their Concfidential File. As a result, we do not have authority to
registar Tony in any Scouting capacity should he make application.

Since the charges against Tony Santini have been drooped, it would seem
aporopriate Lo obtain a statement to that affect from the police department.
T did forward to the National Qffice, the memo prepared by Ropert E.
Mersereau, Field Director, but something more official and formal is required.

Please address this with Donald G. Fornoff, Senior District Executive
M/P, and Robert E. Mersereau, Field Director, and see if we can get some
further documentation.

PRD: jbo

cc: »Paul I. Zrnst, Director Registration Service

Donald C. Forner?, Senior District Zxecutive M/P
Ropert =. Mersereau, Field Director

Attachment
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BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

National Office
1325 Walnut Hill Lane
PO. Box 132079, Irving, Texas 73015-2079
214.380-2000

March 15, 1939

Mr. Paul R. Davis, Jr.
Scout Zxecutive
National Capital Arez Council, Mo. 82

PERSONAL AND COuFIDESTIAL SUSJECT: Anthony Michael Santini
Dear 2aul:

I appreciaced your lattaer of March 7, concerning the above named individual.
You indicated in this letter that the case had been "thrown out of court” for
insufficient evidence.

It is not necessary to have a persoun convicted of a crime in order to place
niz on che confidential file and keep him thers. I have a real problem with
tilis because something must have happenad for this to have gone as far as it
did and to reach a pending case situation.

Tou also indicated that thera wars comnplaints about phones being used to
‘harass an individual. This in itself shows very poor judgment and a lack of

matusizy.
Tou also indicated ia your first latter another case which showed an assault

charge filed against r. Santinl which was disamissed because an individual did
not show up for tie hearing.
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After naving all these coacerns, I did review this with our corporate attorney
and he falt that we should retain Mr. Santini on our confidentcial file. I,
therefore, would like to suggest that we not cancel the file for Mr. Sauntini
but maintain an open file which would lead to refusal of registration should
an attempt be made.

I would appreciate your comments, if you feel you can not live with this
decision.

Sincerely,

L

Paul
Qegi

/

Zrast, Director
stration Service
eko

cc: Northeast Region
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March 15, 1939

dr. 23ul R. Davis, Jr.
Scout Ixzecurive
dational Capital Area Council, Xe. 32

PERSONAL AND COQuFIDEITIAL SUZJZCT: Aathony Michael Santial

Dear Paul:

I aopreciated your lattaer of March 7, coaceraing the above named individual.

Tou indicated ia tnis letter that the casa 2ad heea “thrown out of court” for

fazufficienc evidence.

It i5 not nacessary to tave a person coavictad of a c=imm in order to nlacs

iz on the confidential £ila and keep hin thera. I have a real problen writh
<

tils because sometiing m:ust have nappered for this to have gone as far as
did and to reach a pending case sirtuvation.

Tou algo indicated that there wera coaplalnts asout onones belng used 2o
harass an fadividual. This in Iltzelf shows very poor judgment and a lack of
zaturity.

Tou also ladicated fa your first lattar another case which showed an assault

charge £lled against iir. Santini which was dfszisgsed because an indiviiual 41d
not show up for the hearing.

151989
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I would appreciats your comments,

declsioen.

laucerely,

Pauvl Zrnsc, Director
Qegigtracion Service
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SANTIMI

National Capital Area Council

Boy Scouts of America
9190 Wisconsin Avenue, Bethesda, Maryland 20814-3837 e 301 530-936Q

March 13, 1989

Mr. Paul I. Ernst
Director of Registration
National Office

Boy Scouts of America
1325 Walnut Hill Lane

P. 0. Box 152079

Irving, Texas 75015-2079

Dear Paul:

Per our conversation this morning, I am enclosing
the memo that was accidentally omitted from your letter.

Please accept our apologies for the omission.

Sincerely,

{
Ann Davis

Office/Systems Manager
AD:my

Enclosure

Serving the Youlh 31 Wasmngton D C and Seventeen Surrounding Counties of Marylana ana Virgima

Memuper Agency of United Way of the National Caoitat Area

Uniteo Givers Funa: Fredencrsourg. Soolsyivama . 3ialtorg » Umited Way ot Fregencx County. Inc.

Uniea Way ot St Mary s County, inc. » Umteg Way of Caivert County ¢ Dahigren Unmted Givers Fund. inc.
Unmsawey  Umited Way of Cuigeoer. Inc, e Marine Coros Devergament ana Education Command Unitea Fund
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NATIONAL CAPITAL AREA COUNCIL '~ BOY SCOUTS CF AMERICA

February 21, 1989

TO: Laurence EZ. Houghtaling, Dirsctor of Field Service
EFROM: Robert E. Mersereau, Field Director-, . ; —~

SUBJ: Anthony Santini

f the Prince

As you requested, I contacted Detective DeLoutch
case

George's County Police Department. I asked him for the
regarding Mr. Santini and allegations of sexual abuse by

Detective Deloutch reported that the case was "thrown out of court"
because officials declined to prosecute Mr. Santini. They were unable to

ufficient svidence to substantiate the allegations of
I asked Detective DeLoutch if this meant that nothing occurred

between Mr. Santini and . He could not be sure that anything did
or did not occur, only that the investigation yielded insufficient evidence to
orosecute. He did seem a bit defensive, stating several times that such
allegations must always be investigated.

REM:kpp
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National Capital Area Council

Boy Scouts of America
9190 Wisconsin Avenue, Bethesda, Maryland 20814-3897 « 301 530-9360 March 7, 1989

Mr. Paul I. Ernst
Director of Registration
National Office

3oy Scouts of America
1325 walnut Hill Lane

P. 0. Box 152079

Irving, Texas 75015-2079

Dear Paul:

On October 7, 1988 we forwarded to you a memo and on October 21, 1988 a
Confidential Record Sheet that announced the suspension of Anthony M. Santini,
BPack /Troop 252, Riverdale, Maryland. Mr. Santinigd spended while
allegations of child sexual abuse (brought byM) were being
investigated.

The enclosed memo from Robert E. Mersereau, Field Director, directed to
Laurence E. Houghtaling, Director of Field Service, dated February 1, 1989
states that the case was thrown out of court (for insufficient evidence).
Based upon this turn of events, the suspension of Anthony M. Santini is
herewith revoked.

While our office does not plan to notify Mr. Santini of this relief of
suspension, there will be no deliberate attempt to restrict Mr. Santini's
registration should nhe submit an application.

It would be very much appreciated if you would clear the Confidential
File on Mr. Santini.

Sincerely,

1 -

lejggfa,g/// / ‘ (/,624/‘4"

FALL’ 2;// d Z paul R. Davis, Jr. |
~ R. , Jr.

-
Z
f Ve Scout Executive
e

_

PRD: 3bp

Enclosure

cc: Ann L. Davis, Office/Systems Manager
Donald G. rornoff, Senior District Executive
Robert £. Mersereau, Field Director
Laurence E. Houghtaling, Director of Field Service
David I. Sharp, Area Director

Member Agency of United Way of the Nstionsi Capital Area
Unned Givers Fund: Fredencicsourg / Soosyrvarua / Stafford « Unsted Way of Frecenck County, Inc. » Unted ‘Way of Caivert County

@ Servwg tne Youth of Wasmngton. 0.C., and S« Si aoing C las of Marytand and Virgama
Danigren United Givers Fund, Inc. + United Way of Culpeper, inc. » Manne Corps Deveiooment ang Education Command United Fung

Unnted Way
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NATIONAL CAPITAL AREA COUNCIL BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

February 21, 1989

TO: Laurence E. Houghtaling, Dirsctor of Field Service

FROM: Robert E. Mersereau, Field DireCtODP“TK ™~

As you requested, I contacted Detective DeLoutch _of the Prince
George's Ccunty Police Department., I asked him fq:_:r the status of the case
regarding Mr. Santini and allegations of sexual abuse by

SUBJ: Anthony Santini

Detective DeLoutch reported that the case was "thrown out of court”
because officials declined to prosecute Mr. Santini. They were unable to
present sufficient svidence to substantiate the allegations of [ EEEEEGEE
BEE. [ asked Detective Deloutch if this meant that nothing occurred
between Mr. Santini and _ He could not be sure that anything did
or did not occur, only that the investigation yielded insufficient evidence to
prosecute. He did seem a bit defensive, stating several times that such
allegations must always be investigated.

REM:kpp
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MAR 87 1989

‘farch 7, 1689

Mr, Paul Davis
Scout Zzacutive
Haclonal Capital Area Council, MNa. 32

2SRSOMAL AMND CONFIDENTIAL SU3JECT: ANTHONY MICHAEL SANTINI

Cear Paul:

Thiz case has zow coze to the “top of tiae list™ and I am followlag up related
to the outcome of the legal action. You previously indicatad that there was a
sexual abuse charge azalast dr. Saatind.

Tae only thingz we now need ls the ourcome of the legal actioan and any
sentencing which =ay e inposed. Thls wrould then complate our case and glve
us all the Informatlona necessary for stoppiag ais registration anywhere Iin the
country. Thanks for your help.

Sincezrely,

Paul Zrast, Director
Registration Service
la

-

cc: Northeast 2egiom
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Jctober 27, 1988

Ar. Paul Davis
Scout Executive
National Capital Area Council, Mo. 82

PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL SUBJECT:  Anthony Michael Santini

Sear Paul:

I really appreciate the careful work you aiways do, whenaver you have problems
~4ith registered individuais. The Confidential Record Sheet gives us adequate

information for identifying Mr. Santini, should he attempt registration in
some other location.

We will want the outcome of the legal action, once this {s completad, related
to the incest charges.

[ am sure you will keep me informed as newspaper clippings oar court records
pecome avaiiable. The final outcome will be most helpful to us in completing
this file.

Thanks again far your neip in protacting the youth of America.

Sincerely,

Paul Ernst, Oirector . QC =~
Registration Service ERIN Q‘R\LEY

ag

cc:  Northeast Region
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National Capital Area Council

Boy Scouts of America
9190 Wisconsin Avenue, Bethesda, Maryiand 20814-3897 « 301 530-9360

October 21, 1988

Mr. Paul I. Ernst
Director of Registration
Boy Scouts of America
1325 Walnut Hill Lane
P.O. Box 152079

Irving, Texas 75015-2079

Dear Paul:

The enclosed Confidential Record Sheet is forwarded in support »f my
letter of October 7, 1988 regarding accusation of child abuse by Antchony
Michael Santini: Were it possible I certainly would have wanted to provide
greater detail, but that would be difficult, if not impossible.

Additional information will ke forthcoming as this case develops.

Si S ’

D0,
Paul R. Davis, Jr. g
Scout Executive ‘

. PRD: jbp
Enclosure
Serving the Youth of Wi gron, 0.C., and Sur ing C of Maryiand and Virgima
g Memoer Agency of United Way of the National Capital Ares

Unnted Givers Fund: Frecencksourg / Soomsvivansa / Stafford « tUnted Way of Frecenck County, Inc. « Unted Way of Canvert County

Unitea Way Oanigren Unrted Givers Fund. Inc. < Undea Way of Cuipeper. inc. » Manne Corps Deveicoment ang Educanon Command Uned Fund
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Boy Scouts of America Al 2 ¢
9190 Wisconsin Avenue, Bethesda. Maryland 20814-3897 « 301 530-9360 / U,/ ! “""/ ‘)/

Octcber 7, 1988

Mr. Paul V. Ernst
Director of Registration
Naticnal Office

Boy Scouts of America
1325 Walnut Hill Lane

P. O. Box 152079

Irving, Texas 75015-2079

Dear Paul:

The enclosed memo dated October 6, 1988 from Donald G. Fornoff, Senior
District Executive is self-explanatory.

My letter with this support information serves to request that Anthony M.

Santini be placed cn the Confidential File until the stated charges have been
resolved.

Information concerning address, telephone number and date of birth has
reen added for clarification.

Confidential Information Form will be prepared and forwarded upon
compleation.

Sincerely
7

Paul R. Davis, Jr.
Scout Executive

cc: Carl L. Gell, Lecal Ccunsel, National Capital Area Ccuncil
Laurence E. Hcughtaling, Director of Field Service, NCAC
W. Don Ladd, Ccuncil President, NCAC

Enclosure:

PRD:ald

Member AQency ot United Way of the Nstional Capitai Ares
Unitedt Givers Fund: Fredencxsourg / Spoyevarsa / Stalforg « Unrted Wav of Fredsncx County, Inc. < United Way of Caivert County

@ Serving the Youtn of Wasnington. 0.C., and Severteen Sumounding Courtes of Maryland and Virgsna
YI
Oanigren Unrted Givers Fund, inc. + Unteg Way of Culpaper. Inc. « Manne Corps Oevelooment and Education Command United Fynd

Umnited Way
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CONFIDENTIAL

To: Paul R. Davis, Jr.

Scout Zxecutive

Fm: Donald G. Fornoff

Senior Distcrict Executive
Date: October 5, 1988

Subj: Adulc member, Anthoany Michael Santini, charges of
Child Sexual Abuse

To follow on my ohone report to Bob Mersereau of October 35, 1988,
I submit this memorandum regarding this case.

On October %4, 1988 after a chartered nartner conferencs coanducted
with Associate Pastor fr. Harry Jacobs of St. Bernard’'s R.C.
Churca, I asked Fr. Jacobs for his opinion of Mr. Santini, who
fiad been active as a WL and S4 with Pack and Troop 232 of the
parisn. Fr. Jacobs indicated Mr. Santini had acted a bit
strange at times, and bv the wayv, had I heard of the abuse case

againstc Mr. Santini.

(@]

I quickly drove to the Clerk of the Court in Upper Marlboro to

researcn the case.

Briefly, I Zound:
Pending case # 639913E2, charge of child abuse. Warrant served on
9/12/88. Hearing scheduled for 10/14/8383. The complaint detirmined

£

of repeated sexual contacts between January of 1987 and the fi
week of July 1988. At cthac time the police intervened.
Addicionally, 2 peading case # CRO406097ED raveals:

Mr. Santini is charged wizh unlawful use of telephone. The victim
charges numerous annoving hanguo phone calls witch the inteat to

larass. The calls are zraced :to Mr. Sanini's work and home

telennones.
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4 third case which was closed on 4/21/86 shows a charge of
assault Ziled against Mr. Santini. The case was dismissed because

the defendant did not show at the hearing.

Clearly, the abuse case warrancs your immediate action. I have
included information about the other 2 cases to emphasize further
that Mr. Santini does not deserve the privilege of B.S.A.

membership.

™

I will complete the necessary forms on Friday 10/7/88 and remain

readv to Zurther assist vou.

Anchonv M. Sanciai

Riverdale, Marviand 20737
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